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COUNTY REPUBLICA DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
February 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           34,384 63,185 2,541 21,133 872 448 0 8

BAKER                1,834 8,796 77 327 42 131 3 1

BAY                    36,909 43,338 2,023 12,352 686 673 109 15

BRADFORD         3,292 9,040 154 958 79 35 0 1

BREVARD           136,419 111,291 9,252 39,431 1,789 1,042 7 8

BROWARD          276,989 479,763 3,567 182,097 8,015 921 2,157 117

CALHOUN           821 6,278 70 244 34 26 0 0

CHARLOTTE       47,924 33,751 3,456 16,901 851 470 14 2

CITRUS                33,719 33,252 1,818 12,869 588 307 0 0

CLAY                  47,726 23,969 1,832 11,877 716 257 32 3

COLLIER              74,402 31,217 4,219 21,794 1,266 1,186 1 16

COLUMBIA          8,690 19,159 811 2,348 195 214 10 3

DESOTO              4,010 10,476 561 1,615 115 73 0 0

DIXIE                    1,068 7,484 91 321 62 34 0 0

DUVAL                162,573 223,750 13,747 55,057 2,351 897 0 2

ESCAMBIA          73,674 77,995 4,863 20,006 669 839 0 313

FLAGLER            14,907 14,253 726 6,263 404 327 5 2

FRANKLIN           1,023 5,387 60 292 542 915 1 0

GADSDEN           2,648 20,772 254 1,046 115 62 0 0

GILCHRIST          1,816 5,235 121 573 48 16 0 0

GLADES              1,164 3,833 293 184 80 15 0 0

GULF                   1,680 6,483 94 363 57 27 1 0

HAMILTON          877 5,975 92 235 29 620 0 0

HARDEE              2,631 7,695 144 780 61 33 0 0

HENDRY              4,372 9,084 269 1,288 114 56 0 0

HERNANDO         40,923 38,307 1,627 16,328 792 1,580 0 12

HIGHLANDS        24,678 22,793 1,453 6,237 447 128 10 1

HILLSBOROUGH 185,218 222,125 14,494 86,458 3,738 3,600 0 120

HOLMES              1,653 7,463 79 400 105 22 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      39,587 23,209 2,063 10,303 347 328 0 0

JACKSON           4,815 18,944 237 1,028 156 79 4 0

JEFFERSON        1,384 6,017 100 323 32 29 0 0

LAFAYETTE        435 3,470 0 135 15 12 0 0

LAKE                   68,043 49,578 4,860 18,072 1,118 538 0 2
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LEE                      132,485 85,151 7,032 49,871 3,493 623 48 11

LEON                   40,626 85,850 3,330 16,924 1,104 815 65 0

LEVY                  4,852 12,283 530 1,295 203 54 0 0

LIBERTY              201 3,437 16 72 14 8 0 0

MADISON            1,430 8,445 118 301 121 27 5 0

MANATEE           78,559 57,544 1,145 32,691 1,476 567 0 0

MARION              65,031 62,801 3,365 21,548 1,420 933 147 6

MARTIN               48,539 23,990 3,266 13,398 933 182 704 55

MIAMI-DADE        343,457 404,906 4,970 171,211 2,931 3,794 794 291

MONROE             20,187 19,627 2,240 9,841 587 852 124 24

NASSAU             16,094 17,353 910 4,009 203 134 1,912 11

OKALOOSA        60,504 28,846 563 17,213 859 1,800 787 190

OKEECHOBEE     4,653 10,701 336 1,263 104 59 18 0

ORANGE             160,674 167,422 9,957 72,780 1,234 1,701 226 177

OSCEOLA           33,793 39,820 3,738 18,003 1,097 758 54 7

PALM BEACH      238,928 311,349 21,308 123,073 4,629 346 0 91

PASCO                91,432 88,625 1,687 43,639 2,195 1,270 52 358

PINELLAS            234,048 211,492 21,624 98,622 3,075 3,331 1,052 96

POLK                   106,516 123,598 6,638 35,719 1,677 2,173 0 0

PUTNAM              11,231 25,325 1,048 3,753 438 511 78 1

SANTA ROSA     41,830 24,932 2,167 8,394 573 188 3 0

SARASOTA        114,425 68,173 5,195 36,060 2,276 678 0 0

SEMINOLE           91,760 63,852 10,701 27,014 265 362 0 24

ST. JOHNS          46,285 28,725 2,556 12,273 1,201 598 60 18

ST. LUCIE            46,477 49,823 4,348 21,529 1,144 2,228 4 5

SUMTER              14,109 15,615 754 4,451 319 51 0 0

SUWANNEE        4,770 13,918 827 738 93 82 31 1

TAYLOR             1,840 8,820 156 308 98 58 16 0

UNION                 815 4,968 242 34 12 313 0 0

VOLUSIA            98,291 111,215 6,767 43,341 1,395 389 407 12

WAKULLA          2,718 9,532 228 656 160 35 0 0

WALTON             11,626 14,844 625 3,276 194 41 16 4

WASHINGTON    2,926 9,666 252 695 69 146 0 0

3,513,400 3,866,015 204,687 1,443,633 62,122 41,047 8,957 2,008TOTALS
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562 235 70 6 0 33 396 1,30243% 18% 5% 0% 0% 3% 30%ALACHUA            

54 4 2 0 0 0 6 6682% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 9%BAKER                  

488 80 35 0 0 1 199 80361% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 25%BAY                      

80 16 7 0 0 0 29 13261% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 22%BRADFORD          

2,415 416 1 0 0 2 1,329 4,16358% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%BREVARD             

2,367 2,393 383 13 1 193 6,992 12,34219% 19% 3% 0% 0% 2% 57%BROWARD           

85 6 0 0 0 2 2 9589% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%CALHOUN             

565 311 4 0 0 0 303 1,18348% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%CHARLOTTE         

580 168 11 0 0 0 132 89165% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%CITRUS                 

778 245 0 2 0 2 214 1,24163% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%CLAY                    

1,445 247 0 0 0 36 232 1,96074% 13% 0% 0% 0% 2% 12%COLLIER               

251 57 13 0 0 0 52 37367% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%COLUMBIA            

66 7 0 0 0 0 20 9371% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%DESOTO               

23 0 0 0 0 0 45 6834% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 66%DIXIE                    

2,525 614 88 0 0 0 409 3,63669% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%DUVAL                 

834 187 195 1 0 0 44 1,26166% 15% 15% 0% 0% 0% 3%ESCAMBIA            

218 63 7 0 0 8 233 52941% 12% 1% 0% 0% 2% 44%FLAGLER              

151 28 19 0 0 0 65 26357% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 25%FRANKLIN             

108 37 47 0 0 0 44 23646% 16% 20% 0% 0% 0% 19%GADSDEN             

25 7 0 0 0 0 23 5545% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%GILCHRIST            

24 5 0 0 1 0 74 10423% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 71%GLADES               

41 21 0 0 0 0 44 10639% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%GULF                    

39 5 0 0 0 0 27 7155% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%HAMILTON            

37 34 0 0 0 0 266 33711% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 79%HARDEE                

47 6 11 0 0 0 125 18925% 3% 6% 0% 0% 0% 66%HENDRY               

639 329 6 0 0 4 240 1,21852% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%HERNANDO          

362 80 1 0 0 0 265 70851% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%HIGHLANDS          

4,206 628 410 15 0 65 968 6,29267% 10% 7% 0% 0% 1% 15%HILLSBOROUGH   

89 10 12 0 0 0 136 24736% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 55%HOLMES               

379 192 5 0 0 2 162 74051% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%INDIAN RIVER       

147 19 12 0 0 2 63 24360% 8% 5% 0% 0% 1% 26%JACKSON             

62 7 0 0 0 0 8 7781% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%JEFFERSON          

7 1 0 0 0 0 7 1547% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%LAFAYETTE         

1,104 315 0 0 0 4 318 1,74163% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAKE                    
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2,179 728 34 0 1 5 2,076 5,02343% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 41%LEE                      

915 244 37 0 0 21 523 1,74053% 14% 2% 0% 0% 1% 30%LEON                    

167 74 0 0 0 0 68 30954% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%LEVY                    

11 0 3 0 0 0 12 2642% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0% 46%LIBERTY               

71 9 8 0 0 0 114 20235% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 56%MADISON              

1,168 569 2 1 0 0 1,816 3,55633% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51%MANATEE             

1,562 220 85 0 0 2 257 2,12673% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 12%MARION                

447 190 1 0 0 2 876 1,51629% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58%MARTIN                 

3,798 5,473 36 34 5 55 252 9,65339% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%MIAMI-DADE         

488 477 5 0 0 0 1,290 2,26022% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%MONROE               

178 90 0 0 0 0 107 37547% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%NASSAU               

991 149 85 0 0 1 216 1,44269% 10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 15%OKALOOSA         

121 26 4 0 0 0 33 18466% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 18%OKEECHOBEE       

1,222 801 15 11 0 68 354 2,47149% 32% 1% 0% 0% 3% 14%ORANGE               

980 302 3 0 0 14 503 1,80254% 17% 0% 0% 0% 1% 28%OSCEOLA             

4,335 2,917 5 28 0 51 1,414 8,75050% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1% 16%PALM BEACH       

1,850 555 17 3 0 11 906 3,34255% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%PASCO                 

3,690 1,027 19 0 0 65 904 5,70565% 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 16%PINELLAS             

1,647 448 227 0 0 0 767 3,08953% 15% 7% 0% 0% 0% 25%POLK                    

238 221 10 0 0 0 320 78930% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 41%PUTNAM               

724 196 28 0 1 0 59 1,00872% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA      

711 643 5 0 0 2 915 2,27631% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%SARASOTA          

59 171 0 3 0 4 30 26722% 64% 0% 1% 0% 1% 11%SEMINOLE             

1,292 214 0 0 2 2 722 2,23258% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%ST. JOHNS            

487 255 35 2 0 0 1,444 2,22322% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 65%ST. LUCIE              

281 29 0 0 0 0 84 39471% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER                

131 11 0 0 0 0 20 16281% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%SUWANNEE          

60 0 0 0 0 1 72 13345% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 54%TAYLOR               

0 4 2 0 0 0 6 120% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 50%UNION                   

1,222 543 35 1 0 6 205 2,01261% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%VOLUSIA              

67 5 0 0 0 0 176 24827% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%WAKULLA            

239 36 35 0 0 0 20 33072% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 6%WALTON              

80 25 0 0 0 0 22 12763% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 52,214 48% 108,56423,425 2,075 120 11 664 30,05522% 2% 0% 0% 1% 28%
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9 8 1 0 0 1 10 2931% 28% 3% 0% 0% 3% 34%ALACHUA            

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1127% 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD            

81 90 2 1 0 6 119 29927% 30% 1% 0% 0% 2% 40%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

14 13 1 0 0 0 4 3244% 41% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                   

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

81 52 7 0 0 0 7 14755% 35% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%DUVAL                 

29 12 16 1 0 0 0 5850% 21% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA           

3 4 1 0 0 0 5 1323% 31% 8% 0% 0% 0% 38%FLAGLER             

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES               

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

9 2 0 0 0 0 15 2635% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58%HARDEE               

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%HENDRY               

7 17 0 0 0 0 1 2528% 68% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

33 5 0 0 0 2 15 5560% 9% 0% 0% 0% 4% 27%HILLSBOROUGH  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

3 2 0 0 0 0 2 743% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%INDIAN RIVER       

5 1 1 0 0 0 1 863% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%JACKSON            

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

20 6 0 0 0 0 6 3263% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LAKE                    
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13 21 0 0 0 0 8 4231% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LEE                      

7 2 0 0 0 0 8 1741% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%MADISON             

17 1 0 0 0 0 15 3352% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%MANATEE            

46 22 10 0 0 0 10 8852% 25% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11%MARION               

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 450% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

0 12 0 0 0 0 2 140% 86% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

20 7 6 0 0 0 4 3754% 19% 16% 0% 0% 0% 11%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE      

27 25 0 0 0 2 13 6740% 37% 0% 0% 0% 3% 19%ORANGE              

9 2 0 0 0 0 2 1369% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%OSCEOLA            

128 72 0 0 0 2 35 23754% 30% 0% 0% 0% 1% 15%PALM BEACH       

48 35 0 0 0 0 35 11841% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%PASCO                 

22 26 0 0 0 1 6 5540% 47% 0% 0% 0% 2% 11%PINELLAS             

6 0 0 0 0 0 3 967% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%POLK                    

2 1 0 0 0 0 2 540% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%PUTNAM               

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SANTA ROSA      

15 16 0 0 0 0 13 4434% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%SARASOTA         

0 3 0 0 0 0 1 40% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%ST. JOHNS           

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                  

17 29 2 0 0 1 6 5531% 53% 4% 0% 0% 2% 11%VOLUSIA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 691 43% 1,609498 47 2 0 15 35631% 3% 0% 0% 1% 22%


